Editing the trial balance and general ledger excel files generated by Sage software

Here is the general ledger generated by Sage software.

A g [« o E F G H I 1 K L M i} Q P q R ST[a]
1 Date: /312017 Sage Sample Page: 1
2 Time: 15:32:49
3 Eund Nominal Activity
4 Date Frome 111580 T From:
5 DateTo 3/31/2017 W/C To: Tovsssey
4 Transaction From: 1
/  Transacton Too fe e
a NC 'uuzo Rame: Flant and Machinery Account Balance: 50000.00
4 No Iype Dabe Account Ref Detalls Fundid  Dept Ifc  Valse Dehit Credit VB
in 3z n 12/31/2012 W opas Opening Exlance 0 0 T9 50000.00 5000000
11 Totals: 5000000
12 History Balance: 50000.00
13 MfC ‘ioz1 Rame: PlantMachinery Deprediation Account Balance: -34E5.00
14 Mo Type Date Account Ref Details Fundld Dept T/ Walue Debit Credit VB
15 33 i 12/31/3012 Tzt omas Opening Balance (] T3 400000 4000.00 -
16 613 oL Y013 McH01 125 Goods [ Ti 51500 515.00 R -
17 Totals: 515.00 4000.00
18 Histary Balange: 4500
19 MG (i Name: Furnituie and Fuctures Account Balance: 16900.00
20 Mo Type Date Account Ref Details Fundid  Dept L valse Debit Crediy ve
34 o 12/31/2012 B omas Opering Balance 0 0 T8 15800.00 £6500.00
22 Totals: 15900.00
3 Histary Balance: L6300.00
4 NG o041 Hame: Fumiture/Fixhune Depregation Account Balance: 53,00
25 Mo Type Date Account Ref Details Fundid  Dept e valse Debit Credit VE
6 3% i 12/31/2012 B omas Opening Exlance 0 0 T 9300 93.00 -
27 Totals: 5300
8 History Balance: 53.00
24 N Thoso Rame: Maotor Vehides Account Balance: 2030000
30 Mo Type Date Account Ref Details Fundld Dept T/ Walue Debit Credit VB
31 % o 12/31/3012 fosa  omaLs Opening Balance (] T3 20300.00 0300.00
3z Totalks: 20300.00
33 History Balance: 300,00
34 W Thos1 Hame: Mator Vehides Deprecaton Account Balance: -2081.82
35 He Typs Datz Account. Ref Details Fundld [D=pt LC Nalue Debit Credit ¥E
36 37 x© 12/31/2012 Bost  amas Opening Balance o 0 T3 10BZ.00 1082.00
37 66 i 3012 D051 DEPREC BM 3165 0 5 T8 110.00 110,00
38 58 © L30/a012 Tost  peprec BN 31551 (I T8 11000 1e.00
39 7 x 13012 D051 CEPREC Prugeuot 105 01 T3 I s
40 308 T 2z fosi  ceprEc BN 31850 [T T9 11000 110,00
41 30 x /282013 D051 CEPREC M 31851 v o0 T8 110.00 110,00
42 312 o 201 51 DEPREC Peugeuot 105 01 REN - X 3248
43 540 i 32813013 Bost  peerec BN 3165 b 5 T4 110.00 110,80
44 542 x 3013 D051 DEFREC EMI 31651 0 0 T8 110,00 110,00
45 5% b = 33013 Tost DEFREC Feugeuot 105 o 1 T3 3248 3248 -
Fund Neminal Activity () o 0l

100

To remove special characters and formatting, the GL file is Saved As a CSV file.

Excel Workbook (*.lsx)

Excel Macro-Enabled Workbook (*adsm)
Excel Binary Workbook (*.xlsh)

Excel 87-2003 Workbook (*.xls)

XML Data (Faxml)

Single File Web Page (*.mht;*.mhtml}
Web Page (*.htr;* html)

Excel Template (*.xltx)

Excel Macro-Enabled Template (*.xltm)
Excel 97-2003 Template (*.xlt)

Text (Tab delimited) (*.bd)

Unicode Text (")

XML Spreadsheet 2003 (*.xml)
Microsoft Excel 5.0/95 Workbook (*.xls)
Formatted Text (Space delimited) (*.prn}
Text (Macintosh) (")

Text (MS-DOS) (*.bet)

CSV (Macintosh) (*.csv)

CSV (M5-DOS) (*.csv)

DIF (Data Interchange Format) (*.dif}
SYLK (Symbelic Link) (*.slk)

Excel Add-In (*.xlam)

Excel 97-2003 Add-In (*.xla)

PDF (*.pdf)

KPS Document (*.xps)

Strict Open XML Spreadsheet (".xlsx)
Openlocument Spreadsheet (*.ods)




H - - Sage GL demo data.csv - Excel 7 H - O X
HOME INSERT PAGE LAYOUT FORMULAS DATA REVIEW VIEW FSM Sign in|
i o KX == 9 Ewpe H B B xE Iy #
R Copy - Fill =
" o B 10T T A Blueseaconr = § <% > @ oo o € o Dok o me Fd
Clipboard F) Font F] Alignment F) Number F) Styles Cells Editing -
A1 - Jfr | pate: v
A -] C D E F G H I J K L M N o P Q R S T E
1 |Date: l 8/31/2017 Sage Sample Page: 1
2 |Time: 15:32:49
3 Fund Nominal Activity
4 |Date From: 1/1/1980 N/C From:
5 |Date To: 8/31/2017 N/CTo: 99999999
& |Transaction From; 1
7 |Transaction To: 99999939
8 |N/C: 20 MName: Plant and Machinery Account Balance: 50000
2 |No Type Date Account  Ref Details  Fund Id Dept T/C Value Debit Credit v B
10 321D 12/31/2012 20 O/BALS Opening Balance 0 0719 50000 50000 - -
11 Totals: 50000
12 Histary Balance: 50000
13 |N/C: 21 Name: Plant/Machinery Depreciation Account Balance: -3485
14 |No Type Date Account Ref Details  Fund Id Dept T/C Value Debit Credit v B
15 33 IC 12/31/2012 21 O/BALS Opening Balance o 0T9 4000 4000 - -
16 613 PI 3/29/2013 MCNOOL 125 Goods 0 0TL 315 515 R -
17 Totals: 515 4000
18 History Balance: 3485
19 |N/C: 40 Name: Furniture and Fixtures Account Balance: 16900
20 |No Type Date Account  Ref Details  Fund Id Dept T/C Value Debit Credit v B
21 341D 12/31/2012 40 O/BALS Opening Balance 0 0719 16900 16900 - -
22 Totals: 16900
23 Histary Balance: 16900
24 |NfC: 41 Name: Furniture/Fixture Depreciation Account Balance: -93
25 |No Type Date Account Ref Details  Fund Id Dept T/C Value Debit Credit v B
26 35 1C 12/31/2012 41 O/BALS Opening Balance o 0T9 93 93 - -
27 Totals: 93
28 History Balance: 93
29 |N/C: 50 MName: Motor Vehicles Account Balance: 20300
30 |No Type Date Account  Ref Details  Fund Id Dept T/C Value Debit Credit v B
31 36 1D 12/31/2012 50 O/BALS Opening Balance 0 0TI 20300 20300 - -
32 Totals: 20300
33 History Balance: 20300
34 |NfC: 51 Name: Motor Vehicles Depreciation Account Balance: -2091.92
35 |No Type Date Account Ref Details  Fund Id Dept T/C Value Debit Credit v B
36 371C 12/31/2012 51 O/BALS Opening Balance 0 079 1082 1082 - -
37 66 1C 1/30/2012 51 DEPREC BMW 31651 o 579 110 110 - -
38 68 1C 1/30/2012 51 DEPREC BMW31651 o 0TI 110 110 - -
9 0010 1/30/2012 51 DEPREC. Peuseunt 106 n 179 32.48 32.48 - - hd
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iz M -———+ 100%

The CSV file is then Saved As an Excel file, with a different name.

Excel Workbook (*.xlsx)

Excel Macro-Enabled Workbook (*.xlsm)
Excel Binary Workbook (*axlsh)

Excel 97-2003 Workbook [*.xls)

XML Data (*xrml)

Single File Web Page (*.mht;*.mhtml)
Web Page (*.htrm;*.html)

Excel Template (*.xlt)

Excel Macro-Enabled Template (*xltm)
Excel 97-2003 Template (% .xlt)

Text (Tab delimited) (*.txt)

Unicode Text (*.ted)

XML Spreadsheet 2003 (*xml)
Microsoft Excel 5.0,/95 Workbook (*.xls)
CSV (Comma delimited) (*.csv)
Formatted Text (Space delimited) (*.prn)
Text (Macintosh) [*.txd)

Text (MS-DOS) (*.bet)

CSV (Macintosh) (*.csv)

CSV (M5-DOS) (*.csv)

DIF (Data Interchange Format) (*.dif)
SYLK (Symbolic Link) (*.slk)

Excel Add-In (*adam)

Excel 97-2003 Add-In (*xla)

PDF (*.pdf)

XP5 Docurment (*.xps)

Strict Open XML Spreadsheet (*.xls:x)
OpenDocurment Spreadsheet (*.ods)
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HOME INSERT PAGE LAYOUT FORBAUILAS DATA REVIEW VIEW F5M
= E I 5] Connections W Claar
®ls[n Lo B [egimee «f Y o
From From From From Other Existing Flafresh ;l_ Sart Filter

Access Web  Tet  Sources=  Cannectians All=

Gel Edternal Data Conmedions Sort & Filter
Al - ﬁ Date:

A E C D E F G H [
1 |Date: 831 /2017 Sage Sample
2 |Time: 15:35:49
3 Fund Mominal Activity
4 |Date From: 1f1/1580
5 |Date To: 8f31/3017
& |Transaction From: 1
7 |Transaction To: 99555593
a _N.’C'. 20 MName: Plant and Machinery
9 Mo Type Date Account  Ref Cetails Fundid
10 321D 12/31/2012 20 OfBALS Opening Balance
11 |
12
13 |NfC 21 MName: Plant/machinery Depreciation
14 |No Type Date Account  Ref Details  Fundid
15 33.c 12/31/2012 21 O/BALS Opening Balance
16 613 Pl 3(29/2013 MCNDDL 125 Goods
17
18|
19 _NfC'. 40 Mame: Furniture and Fixtures
20 [No Type Date Account  Ref Details  Fund Id
21| LS 12/31/2012 40 O/BALS Opening Balance
22|
23|
24 |NfC: 4 Name: Furniture/Fixture Depreciation
23 [No Type Date Account  Ref Details  Fundid
26| 351C 12/31/2012 41 O/BALS Opening Balance
7
28
20 (NfC: 30 MName: Metar Vehicles
30 |No Type Date Account  Ref Details  Fundid
E3 36D 13/31/2012 50 O/BALS Opening Balance
32
33
34 |NfC: 51 Mame: Maotar Vehicles Depreciation
35 |No Type Date Account  Ref Details  Fundid
36 37 .C 13/31/2012 51 O/BALS Opening Balance
El 66 1C 1f30/2012 51 DEPREC BMW 3165i
38 68 IC 1/30/2012 51 DEPREC BAMWI1651
391 T 1/fanfams 51 NEBRFC Peugsnnt 106
Sage GL demo data
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Data Conzolidete What-¥ Relationships
Duplicates Vahdation - Analysis =
Data Tools
L M M o P
MJC From:
NIC To:
Account Balance:
T/C Value Debit
oTe SO00D SO0
Totals: S0000
History Balance: S0000
Account Balance:
TiC Value Debit
oTe 4000
oT E1L] 515
Totals: 515
History Balance:
Account Balance:
T/C Value Debit
0T 16500 16900
Totals: 16900
History Balance: 16500
Account Balance:
T/C Value Debit
0T 93
Totals:
History Balance:
Account Balance:
TiC Value Debit
0T 20300 20300
Totals: 20300
History Balanoce: 20300
Account Balance:
TiC value Debit
0T 1082
5T 110
oTs 110
119 3248
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93
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The header rows are removed, using Data > Filter,

mH 9 ¢ - SageGLadsy - Excel 7T E - O X
HOME  INSERT  PAGELAYOUT  FORMULAS = DATA  REVIEW FSM Sign iny
[~ (2] Connections x Clear L I_.E =4 =20 R TEE ¥ Show Detail
B0 B R milfr ST X B B o7 W EET
From Fram  From From Other Existing h P‘_ il Sart PP Testto Flash  Remave Data  Consolidste What-¥ felatiorships  Graup Ungraup Subtatal
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then selecting from second row to last row

H ©- &- = SageGLaxdsx - Excel 7 H - 0O x
HOME INSERT PAGE LAYOUT FORMULAS DATA REVIEW VIEW FSM Sign in
1Y Ty ? = Connections | a| [T ¥ Clear ) = . E — E 5t =1 (-
@ [% El < rs [E= Properties 2t E T Reapply B qu A e - E‘;ﬁ = s
From From From From Other Existing Refresh z| Sort g Textte Flash  Remove Data  Ca What-If ps  Group Ungroup Subtotal
Access Web Text Sources+ | Connections = All= lob Edit Links Y- Advanced | Columns Fill Duplicates Validation = Analysis - - -
Get External Data Connections Sort & Filter Data Tools Outline = -~
‘ A9 | > o Jx || No v|
A | 8 | ¢ o | e | F & W | r @ J K L | ™ N o p o | R | s | |

and deleting the rows (right-click).
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PAGELAYOUT  FORMULAS  DATA | REVEW  VIEW  FSM
23203 B R Dt 258 X B B o
P rti
Frar Feosn Froms Froms Other Refresh | Sem ToReonl | o ote Fluh Remove  Data  Comsoldste Whab® Relatiorahips
Access Web Test Sources= | Cannections Al |obEd Links W Advanced | Calumns  Fill  Duplicates Validation ~ Analysis -
Get External Data Connedians Som & Filker Data Tools

T H -

I ] = i
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- 5 = Hide Detail
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ExcelFSM reads the general ledger data according to the specifications provided in this dialog.

-

Read General Ledger Data @
Specify
General ledger from date

First transaction row

Account description column

Mumber of rows above first transaction row

Account ending balance column Diebit Credit
Specify the same column if debits
and credns are in the same column®

Mumber of rows below last transachon row

Specify Workshest Columns

Transaction date
Transaction document
Allocation account

Amount Diebit Credit

Specify the same column if debits and credits are in the same column®

Other transaction fields (opticnal)

{*} I same column, credits must be negative numbers




Starting with the first transaction row and following the specifications provided, for each account in the general ledger
excel sheet, ExcelFSM reads, sequentially, the specified data of all the account transactions (Date, Document reference,
Allocation Account, and up to 3 more optional fields).

H - B
HOME INSERT PAGE LAYOUT FORMULAS DATA REVIEW VIEW FSM
. 36 Cut Calibri Sl e =E=2 % EWepTe
[y Copy =~
Pavsta  Format Painter I u- - & A Merge & Center -
Clipboard [F] Font F) Alignment F)
H31 - fr | emwaissi
C D E F G H I
1 |Date: 8/31/2017 Sage Sample
2 Time: 15:32:49
3 Fund Nominal Activi
4 Date From: 1/1/1980
5 DateTo: 8/31/2017
& |Transaction From: 1
7 |Transaction To: 99999999
8 NfC: 20 MName: Plant and Machinery
9 32D 12/31/2012 20 O/BALS Opening Balance
10
11
12 NfC: 21 Name: Plant/Machinery Depreciation
13 33 1C 12/31/2012 21 O/BALS Opening Balance
14 613 PI 3/29/2013 MCNO01 125 Goods
15
16
17 N/C: 40 Name: Furniture and Fixtures
18 34 ID 12/31/2012 40 O/BALS Opening Balance
19
20
21 |NfC: 41 Name: Furniture/Fixture Depreciation
22 35 1C 12/31/2012 41 OfBALS Opening Balance
23
24
25 N/C: 50 Name: Motor Vehicles
26 36 JD 12/31/2012 50 O/BALS Opening Balance
27
28
29 NfC: 51 MName: Motor Vehicles Depreciation
30 371C 12/31/2012 51 O/BALS Opening Balance
31| 66 1C 1/30/2012 51 DEPREC BMW 316(i
32 68 IC 1/30/2012 51 DEPREC BMW31651
33 70 1C 1/30/2012 51 DEPREC Peugeuot 106
34 308 JC 2/28/2013 51 DEPREC BMW 3165i
35 310 JC 2/28/2013 51 DEPREC BMW31651
36 312 )C 2/28/2013 51 DEPREC Peugeuot 106
37 540 JC 3/28/2013 51 DEPREC BMW 31651
38 542 JC 3/28/2013 51 DEPREC BMW31651
29 54410 3/28/2m3 51 DEPREC Peuseunt 106
Sage GL demo data [©)

READY

SageGL.xlsx - Bxcel

General
$ %

Mumber

o200 0000 o000

[mm]
: B B
o8 Conditional Formatss Cell  Insert
Formatting = Table~ Styles~ - -
F] Styles Cells
L M N [0}
N/C From:
N/CTo:
Account Balance:
0T 50000 50000
Totals: 50000
History Balance: 50000
Account Balance:
0Ts 4000
0Tl 515 515
Totals: 515
History Balance:
Account Balance:
0T 16900 16900
Totals: 16900
History Balance: 16900
Account Balance:
0Te 93
Totals:
History Balance:
Account Balance:
0Te 20300 20300
Totals: 20300
History Balance: 20300
Account Balance:
0719 1082
5719 110
0Ts 110
179 32.48
5T9 110
0Te 110
179 32.48
3T9 110
0T 110
179 32.48

ko

Delete

=21

i

Farmat

z AutoSum

Fill -

£ Clear~

Page:

50000

-3485

3485
16900

93
93
93
20300

-2091.92
1082
110
110
32.48
110
110
3248
110
110
3248

T =

v

Sort & Find &
Filter = Select ~
Editing

99959999

At this stage, proceeding with 'Read Trial Balance Data' in ExcelFSM, the following message is displayed,

Error: GL account 1103 not found in the chart

ExcelFsh

-

(]

OK

0o x
Sign in|




because the GL account 1103, which has a zero balance,

@ee - os SageLads - Exced T H - 0O %
HOME TNSERT PAGE LAYOUT FORMULAS DATA REVIEW  VIEW FEM Sign in
ler E_?ch‘ Calibri u A EEE = Wrap Text General . # I;'d |1.; e Eé;-; iil IEAUlDSUm B %W ﬁ
' Copy - . ¥ Fill =
Pa‘stg %Forim Pairter B I U~ -+ M. A =E== - 5 Merge & Center = § = % 2 e Fin:::n:::qal F?rr_::r:fs &Eleel.lp Imve" Dzl'zle Far:nul '\-£ Clesr» :::hr:‘!: :;T:;ﬂi
Clipboard [F] Font [ ARgnmerit i) Number 1] Styles Cells Editing -~
B735 - S| 1 v
& B [ D E F G H [ J K ] M o P Q R -] T .
76 1167 & 10/28/2012 FOouooL -] Coloured Paper - Pa: o 1T 30.68 30,68 M -
iz 1168 s 10/28/2013 Youool -] DIMM &3mb 1008hz o 1M1 267.15 26715 N -
7la 1179 51 5/1/2013 SOEOOL 70 Install 4 PCs as reque o 1M 4700 4700 R -
719 1180 SI 512013 sTUDOL pal Home installation of ] 171 2341.25 2341.25 R -
720 1181 I 5/5/2013 KINGO1 72 Install new netwark o 1M 7398.35 7398.35 R -
721 1182 51 516/2013 MILOOL 73 refurbishment, disp o 0T 585.31 SE5.31 R -
72z 1224 51 &f12/2013 COMODOL T4 whiteboard - Drywig o 171 227,15 22715 M -
723 1235 51 &/12/2013 COMDOL T4 Calculator - Desktop o 1T1 103.25 103.25 N -
724 1235 S 8/12/2013 COMDOL T4 Envelope - White (1 o 1T1 157.4 157.4 N -
735 1227 s 6/12/2013 COMDOL bl Whiteboard - Drywif ] 1T1 227.15 227.15 N -
725 1228 51 6/12/2013 COMDDL E:] Calculater - Desktop 0 1T1 103.25 103.25 N -
72T 1229 51 6/12/2013 COMDDL b Envelope - White (1 ] 1Tl 157.4 157.4 N -
728 1230 51 B{12/2013 COMDOL 76 Whiteboard - Dnywig ] 1T1 227.15 277.15 N -
729 1231 51 8/12/2013 COMDOL 76 Calculator - Desktop ] 1Tl 103.25 103.25 N -
730 1232 51 8/12/2013 COMDDL 76 Envelope - White (1 ] 1Tl 157.4 157.4 N -
731 1233 51 7/11/2013 SDEDDL 7 Install 4 PCs as reque ] 171 4700 4700 N -
732 1234 51 §/11/2013 SDEDDL T8 Install 4 PCs as requs 0 1Tl 4700 4700 N -
733 Totals: 2758541 135213.5
734 History Balance: 064061
T35/ | 110-31 Nairwhie: Prapayments Account Balance: o]
736 63 JD 1/30/2012 1103 PREPAY Rent Prepaymant 0 DRE] 1800 1800 - -
737 65 JC 1/30/2012 1103 PREPAY Rent Prepaymaent 0 LLE] 430 450
738 07 JC 2f28/2013 1103 PREPAY Rent Prepayment o URE] 450 450 - -
739 5333 JC 3f28/2013 1103 PREPAY Rent Prepayment 0 0T 450 450 - -
740 856 JC 4/20/2012 1103 PREPAY Rent Prepayment 0 LRE] 430 430 - -
741 Totals: 1800 1300
742 — History Balanoe:
743|N/C 1200 Name: Bank Current Account Account Balance: -20091
744 241C 12/31/2012 1200 O/Bal Opening Balance 0 0T 6511.96 651136 - -
743 26 BR 12/31/2012 1300 56956 Unpresented Chequ 0 119 55 55 - N
746 27 BR 12/31/2012 1200 656673 Unpresented Chequ i} 2T9 150 150 - N
747 28 BP 12312012 1200 656679 Unpresented Chequ i} 2T9 352 352 - N
743 29 BP 12/31/2012 1200 656680 Unpresented Chequ o 279 550 550 - N
T4 30 BR 12312012 1200 656681 Unpresented Chequ ] 2Ta 250 250 - N
750 31 ep 13/31/2012 1200 656869 Unprasented chequs ] 278 546 546 - N
751 50 JC 1/31/2012 1200 TRANS Credit Card Paymeni o LR E] 500 500 - N
752 52 BR 1/30/2012 1200 568953 Vat Payment Quater o LR E] 1497.58 1457.58 - N
753 53 54 1f30/2012 STEGIL 5837532 Payment on Accoun ] 0Ty 500 500 - ]
7541 54.1¢ 1fanfamz 120 TRANS Petty Cash Chenue n nra 250 500 - ] =

Sage GL demo data




is not in the trial balance.

TB demo.xlsx - Excel

H
FILE HOME INSERT PAGE LAYOUT FORMULAS
C- T 4 Tahoma -0 - == = = General
ptDEI%' B I U- A ===H- $%-%
e c HA-  E=E e WD
Clipboard ra P Alignment Mumber
Al - Jx
A B
1 | I"_,"_|I'I'[3 Hame
2 nozo Plant and Machinery
3 to21 Plant/Machinery Depreciation
4 "no40 Furniture and Fixtures
3 041 Furniture/Fixture Depreciation
6 "oos0 Motor Vehicles
7 "oos1 Motor Vehicles Depreciation
8 1001 Stock
9 1100 Debtors Control Account
10 1200 Bank Current Account
11 "1210 Bank Deposit Account
12 220 Building Society Account
13 1230 Petty Cash
14 1240 Company Credit Card
15 2100 Creditors Control Account
16 2200 Sales Tax Control Account
17 201 Purchase Tax Control Account
18 D202 VAT Liahilit)r
19 2210 P.AY.E.
20 2211 National Insurance
21 2230 Fension Fund
22 2300 Loans
23 2310 Hire Purchase
24 3000 Ordinary Shares
25 1000 Sales North
26 2001 Sales South
27 "1002 Sales Scotland
28 "1009 Discounts Allowed
29 1000 Miscellaneous Income
30 "3905 Distribution and Carriage
31 5000 Materials Purchased
32 5001 Materials Imported
33 5002 Miscellaneous Purchases
34 5100 Carriage
35 5200 Opening Stock
36 5201 Closing Stock
37 6200 Sales Promotions
38 6201 Advertising
39 6202 Gifts and Samples
40 6203 P.R. (Literature & Brochures)
41 7000 Gross Wages
42 7006 Employers N.L
43 7009 Adjustments
44 7010 SSP Reclaimed
45 7011 SMP Reclaimed
46 7100 Rent
Period Trial Balance )
READY

DATA

REVIEW VIEW

E[% Conditional Formatting =
G Farmat as Table -
(57 Cell Styles -

Styles

H B M -—a—+

F5M

E‘“Insert -

E" Delete -

izl Farmat -
Cells

Debi

50000.00

=

16900.00

20300.00

35000.00
90640.61

3510.00

507.53
1130.48
9358.97

12203.64
14800.35

50.00

51446.48
23733.00
1158.53
1.26
40710.00

50.00
465.00
115.00

1050.00
32472.11
3327.24
255.00
40.00
67.60
21000.00

?EH - O X
Signin
IR
- -

*

Editing -~

3485.00

93.00

2091.92

20091.04

44502.68
22182.53

5396.79
2006.98
120.00
6895.00
6160.00
96332.00
179507.53
1230.00
8472.51

60.03
870.00

35000.00

4

100%




Using Data > Filter in the GL file, shows that 4 accounts have a zero balance.

BH S @ = SagelL b - Excel 7 @ - 0O %
HOME  INSERT  PAGELAYOUT  FORMULAS  DATA  REVIEW  VIEW  FSM Sign in
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[ Properties T Reapply "= Hide Detail
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These 4 accounts are added to the trial balance input file, and the file is saved with a different name.

COUNT:0  SUM: 0

H B M -——

H ©- & SageTB xlsx - Excel ?TEH - O X
FILE HOME = INSERT  PAGELAYOUT  FORMULAS  DATA  REVIEW  VIEW  FSM Sign in
T 4 Tahema -l - == = =3 General - %Cunditiunaanrmatting' E‘“Inser‘c - 2 ’%Y'

- tD g~ B I U- A px === - $ - 9% » [/FormatasTable~ Ex Delete ~ [¥]~ -
af § e D A == - ‘5 o8 (27 Cell Styles ~ [ Format- & -

Clipboard Font P Alignment P Number ra Styles Cells Editing -~

A40 - Jx v

A B C D E F -

1 N/C Hame Debit Credit

2 0020 Plant and Machinery 50000.00

3 to21 Plant/Machinery Depreciation 3485.00

4 "no40 Furniture and Fixtures 16900.00

3 041 Furniture/Fixture Depreciation 23.00

6 "nos0 Motor Vehicles 20300.00

7 o051 Motor Vehicles Depreciation 2091.92

8 "oo1 Stock 25000.00

9 1100 Debtors Control Account 90640.61

10 1103 Prepayments

11 "200 Bank Current Account 20091.04

12 1210 Bank Deposit Account 3510.00

13 1220 Building Society Account 507.53

14 230 Petty Cash 1130.48

15 1240 Company Credit Card 9358.97

16 2100 Creditors Control Account 44502.68

17 2109 Accruals

18 2200 Sales Tax Control Account 22182.53

19 201 Purchase Tax Control Account 12203.04

20 2202 VAT Liability 14800.35

21 3210 F.AY.E. 3396.79

22 2211 Mational Insurance 2006.98

23 2220 Net Wages

24 2230 Pension Fund 120.00

23 2300 Loans 6895.00

20 310 Hire Purchase 6160.00

27 3000 Ordinary Shares 96332.00

28 "1000 Sales North 179507.53

29 1001 Sales South 1230.00

30 "1002 Sales Scotland 8472.51

31 1009 Discounts Allowed 50.00

32 "2000 Miscellaneous Income 60.03

33 "4905 Distribution and Carriage 870.00

34 5000 Materials Purchased 51446.48

35 S001 Materials Imported 23733.00

36 5002 Miscellaneous Purchases 1158.53

37 5100 Carriage 1.26

38 5200 Opening Stock 40710.00

39 5201 Closing Stock 35000.00

69 9998 Suspense Account

70 "9999 Mispostings Account 155.00
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Importing the Trial Balance and General Ledger data

Close the trial balance and general ledger input files.

In a blank workbook, click the 'Read Trial Balance Data' FSM button.

Select Excel file and With GL transactions.

[ Read TB Data Options o[- & | ]

.

Consolidated F5S option
@ Single enterprize

(™) For consolidated

Input source file

oel file

(71 QuickBooks Desktop

General Ledger Drill Down option

“'.Irlth Gl transactions

(™) Without GL transactions
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Specify the information for the trial balance.

Read Trial Balance Data

Specify

Mame of enterprise

Sage Sample

As-of Date for this Trial Balance
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Specify Worksheet Columns
Account number B
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Debit column

Credit column
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Specify the information for the general ledger.

Read General Ledger Data @

Specify
General ledger from date 1/ 172012 -

First transaction row ;)

Account description column B

Mumber of rows above first transaction row 1

Account ending balance column Diebit Credit
Specify the same column if debits 0 Q
and credns are in the same column®

Mumber of rows below last transachon row 2

Specify Workshest Columns

Transaction date C

Transaction document A

Allocation account E

Amount Debit Credit
o Q

Specify the same column if debits and credits are in the same column®

Other transaction fields (opticnal)

Type B
Ref F
Details H|

{*} I same column, credits must be negative numbers




General Ledger Drill Down

To see the General Ledger Drill Down feature, open Sheet1 and click the 'Trial Balance' FSM button to create a Trial

Balance working paper.
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Double-click an account balance to get its GL detail, and double-click a transaction document to get its detail.
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1 |Sage Sample
5 Prior Period Accounts Trial Balance Adjustments Adjusted Trial Balance Sheetl Groupings
3 B/31/2017 No |Cat 8/31/2017 8/31/2017 cell |seq
4 Debit Credit  |Debit Credit| Debit Credit | Debit|Credit| Address | no.
5 0020 - Plant and Machinery 50,000.00 50,000.00
& | 0021 - Plan[,fll.-'lachfner)_r Depreciation 3,485.00 3,485.00
? e
8 0041 - Furniture/Fixture Depreciation 93.00 93.00
9 0050 - Moter Vehicles 20,300.00 20,300.00
0], ... |po51- Motor Vehicles Depreciation o poaoaree o] 20e1e2
11 . lENJI Stock 35000.00 | /o000
12 1100 - Debtors Control Account 90,640.61 90,640.61
13 1103 - Prepayments 0.00 0.00
14 Bank Current Account 20,091.04 20,091.04
5l | . === e
- 85 Account Unadjusted Balance Detail = R
17 1230- 1200 - Bank Current Account Balance carried over as of 11/2012;  0.00Cr
18{ J3240
19 2100 - Date Docum  T.. Ref Details Allocation Disbit Credt =
20 2109 - 12/H/2012 221231 JC O/Bal Opening Balance 99982 - Suspense Accourt 651195 =]
21 12/3N/22 26 BR 58956 Unpreserted Cheque 9998 - Suspenze Accourt 55.00
22 1243172012 27 BP E56678 Unprazanted Chaque 9998 - Suspenas Account 150.00
23| 2902 - 12/31/2012 28 BP 658673 Unpresented Cheque 5958 - Suspense Accourt 352.00
24 3910 12/31/22 29 BP 656880 Unpresented Cheque 9998 - Suspense Account 550,00
12/31/,202 30 BP 655631 Unpreserted Cheque 9998 - Suspense Account 250,00
5] 2411 - 12/31/2012 31 BP 656369  Unprasented cheque 9398 - Suspense Account 546,00
26| /317212 20120131 JC  TRANS Credt Card Payment 1240 - Company Cradt Card 500.00
27 /30722 52 BF 568353 Vat Payment Guater End 3112.96 2202 - VAT Liakilty 149758
28 /3072012 53 S5A 5897532 Payment an Account 1100 - Debtors Cortral Accourt 500.00
-a 1/30/2012 20120130 JC TRANS Petty Cash Cheque 1230 - Petty Cash 250.00
w0 1/20/2012 20121}131] VOID Caneeled Chegue - 1038 ZIIJB-Mans 50.00
11’29!2912 DD!STO Hectroity Direct Debit 162 l]l}
L __
32 173172012 BF S:faw Salary Paymertt January 2220 - Met Wages 5.932.29 -
33
34 I Generoe Unadjusted balance as at 8312017:  20,091.04 Credit
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